Gulf Power- Mitchell P. Goldstein

Vice President, Finance

March 13, 2020

Mr. Andrew Maurey, Director
Division of Accounting and Finance
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

RE: Monthly Rate of Return Report

Dear Mr. Maurey:

Attached is Gulf Power Company’s Jurisdictional Rate of Return Report for the
month of January, 2020.

Sincerely,

h,/o

Mitchell P. Goldstein
- Vice President, Finance

md

Attachment

cc/att.: Office of the Public Counsel
c/o Florida Legislature

111 W. Madison, Rm. 801
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400

Gulf Power Company

One Energy Place, Pensacola, Florida 32520-0100



January 2020

Earnings Surveillance

Report
(Rate of Return)

o

Gulf Power®




I. Average Rate of Return
(Jurisdictional)

Net Operating Income
Average Rate Base
Average Rate of Return

Il. Year End Rate of Return
(Jurisdictional)

Net Operating Income
Year End Rate Base
Year End Rate of Return

(a) Includes AFUDC Earnings
(b) Includes Reversal of AFUDC Earnings

Ill. Required Rates of Return
Average Capital Structure
(FPSC Adjusted Basis)

Low
Midpoint
High

IV. Financial Integrity Indicators

. Tie With AFUDC

. Tie Without AFUDC

. AFUDC To Net Income

. Internally Generated Funds
LTD To Total Investor Funds
STD To Total Investor Funds

. Return on Common Equity

. Return on Common Equity

IEIMUO >

GULF POWER COMPANY
Earnings Surveillance Report Summary

January 2020
(1 (2) 3)
Actual FPSC FPSC
Per Books Adjustments Adjusted
(a) (b)
215,751,534 (68,215,780) 147,535,754

4,347,563,913  (1,547,687,849) 2,799,876,064
4.96% 5.27%

(@) (b)

216,008,827 (67,781,163) 148,227,664
4,799,441910  (1,522,839,005) 3,276,602,905
4.50% 4.52%

4.94%

5.35%

5.76%

5.08 x (System per Books Basis)
5.01 x (System per Books Basis)
2.54% (System per Books Basis)
-89.80% (System per Books Basis)
44.78% (FPSC Adjusted Basis)
3.17% (FPSC Adjusted Basis)
10.03% (FPSC Adjusted Basis)
10.03% (Proforma Basis)

| am aware that Section 837.06, Florida Statutes, provides:

Whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public servant in
the performance of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree, punishable
as provided in s. 775.082, s. 775.083, or s. 775.084.

Name and Title

Mitchell P. Goldstein
Vice President - Finance

Signature

Wwe—

Pro Forma
Adjustments

o

o

Schedule 1

(5)
Pro Forma
Adjusted

147,535,754
2,799,876,064
5.27%

148,227,664
3,276,602,905
4.52%

Date

it 15 202,
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RATE BASE ADJUSTMENTS

ENVIRONMENTAL COST RECOVERY CLAUSE
INVESTMENT
ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION
CWIP

ENERGY CONSERVATION COST RECOVERY
INVESTMENT
ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION
CWIP

FAS 143 NET PLANT

INTEREST BEARING CWIP

PHFU - NORTH ESCAMBIA

OPERATING LEASE ASSETS

WORKING CAPITAL:
ECRC WORKING CAPITAL
CONSERVATION/AEM INVENTORY
TEMPORARY CASH INVESTMENT
LOANS TO EMPLOYEES AND RETIREES
INTEREST & DIVIDENDS RECEIVABLE
NORTH ESCAMBIA SITE
UNAMORTIZED RATE CASE EXPENSE
MICHAEL STORM RECOVERY
FUEL RELATED DEFERRED DEBITS
UNREALIZED LOSS ON FWD CONTRACT
OPERATING LEASE OBLIGATIONS
FAS 143 WORKING CAPITAL
FAS 158 REGULATORY ASSETS
FAS 158 REGULATORY LIABILITIES
PPA LEASE ASSETS
PPA LEASE LIABILITIES
FAS 133 DERIVATIVE ASSETS
FAS 133 DERIVATIVE LIABILITIES

GULF POWER COMPANY
AVERAGE RATE OF RETURN
SYSTEM ADJUSTMENTS
January 2020

AMOUNT

NET OPERATING INCOME STATEMENT ADJUSTMENTS

(1,619,727,898)
386,379,823
(71,768,267)

(17,257,802)
(6,089,481)

0
(55,021,485)
(43,111,024)
(12,399,945)
(182,462,051)

(30,542,743)
(833,582)
(26,423,077)
(8,337)
(47,581)
(704,839)
0
(143,582,322)
(410,899)
(39,016)
182,462,051
106,796,897
(3,470,409)
(12,096,508)
(73,647,336)
73,647,336
(4,362,635)
4,362,634

FUEL & IIC FUEL REVENUES AND ECONOMY PROFITS
ENVIRONMENTAL COST RECOVERY CLAUSE REVENUES
PURCHASED POWER CAPACITY COST CLAUSE REVENUES
ENERGY CONSERVATION COST RECOVERY CLAUSE REVENUES
FUEL EXPENSE

PURCHASED POWER CAPACITY COST EXPENSE
CONSERVATION EXPENSES - DEPRECIATION AND O & M
CONSERVATION EXPENSES - OTHER TAXES

ENVIRONMENTAL COST RECOVERY EXPENSE

FRANCHISE FEE REVENUES

FRANCHISE FEE

GROSS RECEIPTS TAX REVENUES/STORM RECOVERY REVENUE
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX EXPENSE

MARKETING SUPPORT ACTIVITIES

WHOLESALE EXPENSES

INSTITUTIONAL ADVERTISING EXPENSE

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT EXPENSE

MGMT FINANCIAL PLANNING SERVICES

DIRECTORS' & OFFICERS' INSURANCE

INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION DUES

TALLAHASSEE LIAISON EXPENSE

MICHAEL STORM RECOVERY EXPENSE

GRT/FPSC FEES ON CLAUSE REV ADJ & FRAN FEES

COMP SALES\TRANS REV\G/L SALE GAS\PROV RT REF\N. ESC REV
GAIN\LOSS ON DISPOSITION OF PROPERTY

INTEREST SYNCHRONIZATION

SCHEDULE 2
PAGE 3 OF 3

AMOUNT  TAX EFFECT

(75,897,791)
(7,627,051)

(452,667,710)

(78,103,877)
(7,711,007
(309,300)
(97,288,922)
(43,626,659)
(42,452,687)
(77,432,057)
(31,094,209)
0

0

0

(85,212)

0

0

(1,426)
(171,271)
(47,706,408)
(1,423,926)
(452,507)
(35,200)

3,665,184

(443,383,345) (112,375,508)
(190,003,106)

(48,156,287)
(19,236,295)
(1,933,076)
114,728,631
19,795,428
1,954,355
78,392
24,657,877
(11,057,177)
10,759,633
(19,625,155)
7,880,827

361
43,409
12,091,189
360,894
(114,688)
8,921
3,665,184
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RATE BASE ADJUSTMENTS

ENVIRONMENTAL COST RECOVERY CLAUSE
INVESTMENT
ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION
CwiIP

ENERGY CONSERVATION COST RECOVERY
INVESTMENT
ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION
CcwiP

FAS 143 NET PLANT

INTEREST BEARING CWIP

PHFU - NORTH ESCAMBIA

OPERATING LEASE ASSETS

WORKING CAPITAL:
ECRC WORKING CAPITAL
CONSERVATION/AEM INVENTORY
TEMPORARY CASH INVESTMENT
LOANS TO EMPLOYEES AND RETIREES
INTEREST & DIVIDENDS RECEIVABLE
NORTH ESCAMBIA SITE
UNAMORTIZED RATE CASE EXPENSE
MICHAEL STORM RECOVERY
FUEL RELATED DEFERRED DEBITS
UNREALIZED LOSS ON FWD CONTRACT
OPERATING LEASE OBLIGATIONS
FAS 143 WORKING CAPITAL
FAS 158 REGULATORY ASSETS
FAS 158 REGULATORY LIABILITIES
PPA REGULATORY ASSETS
PPA REGULATORY LIABILITIES
FAS 133 REGULATORY ASSETS
FAS 133 REGULATORY LIABILITIES

GULF POWER COMPANY SCHEDULE 3

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN PAGE 3 OF 3
SYSTEM ADJUSTMENTS
January 2020
AMOUNT NET OPERATING INCOME STATEMENT ADJUSTMENTS AMOUNT TAX EFFECT

FUEL & lIC FUEL REVENUES AND ECONOMY PROFITS (443,383,345) (112,375,508)
(1,626,804,464) ENVIRONMENTAL COST RECOVERY CLAUSE REVENUES (190,003,106) (48,156,287)

414,543,442 PURCHASED POWER CAPACITY COST CLAUSE REVENUES (75,897,791)  (19,236,295)
(82,282,646)  ENERGY CONSERVATION COST RECOVERY CLAUSE REVENUES ~ (7,627,051)  (1,933,076)
FUEL EXPENSE (452,667,710) 114,728,631
(17,434,140)  PURCHASED POWER CAPACITY COST EXPENSE (78,103,877) 19,795,428
(5,973,582)  CONSERVATION EXPENSES - DEPRECIATION AND O & M (7,711,007) 1,954,355
0 CONSERVATION EXPENSES - OTHER TAXES (309,300) 78,392
(74,364,389)  ENVIRONMENTAL COST RECOVERY EXPENSE (97,288,922) 24,657,877
(25,136,448)  FRANCHISE FEE REVENUES (43,626,659) (11,057,177)
(12,399,945)  FRANCHISE FEE (42,452,687) 10,759,633
(199,183,881)  GROSS RECEIPTS TAX REVENUES/STORM RECOVERY REVENUE  (77,432,057) (19,625,155)
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX EXPENSE (31,094,209) 7,880,827
MARKETING SUPPORT ACTIVITIES 0 0
(30,542,743)  WHOLESALE EXPENSES 0 0
(833,582)  INSTITUTIONAL ADVERTISING EXPENSE 0 0
(26,423,077)  ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT EXPENSE (85,212) 21,597
(8,337)  MGMT FINANCIAL PLANNING SERVICES 0 0
(47,581)  DIRECTORS' & OFFICERS' INSURANCE 0 0
(704,839)  INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION DUES (1,426) 361
0  TALLAHASSEE LIAISON EXPENSE (171,271) 43,409
(143,582,322)  MICHAEL STORM RECOVERY EXPENSE (47,706,408) 12,091,189
(410,899)  GRT/FPSC FEES ON CLAUSE REV ADJ & FRAN FEES (1,423,926) 360,894
(39,016)  COMP SALES\TRANS REV\G/L SALE GAS\PROV RT REFIN. ESCRE'  (452,507)  (114,688)
199,183,881 GAIN\LOSS ON DISPOSITION OF PROPERTY (35,200) 8,921
106,796,897 INTEREST SYNCHRONIZATION 3,345,921 3,345,921
(3,470,409)
(12,096,508)
(73,647,336)
73,647,336
(4,362,635)
4,362,634
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A. Times Interest Earned with AFUDC

Earnings Before Interest
AFUDC - Debt
Income Taxes

GULF POWER COMPANY
Financial Integrity Indicators

235,385,757
(1,808,891)
40,240,577

Total
Interest Charges (Before

273,817,443
53,855,002

Deducting AFUDC - Debt)
T.I.E. With AFUDC

5.08 x

Times Interest Earned without AFUDC

Earnings Before Interest
AFUDC - Other
Income Taxes

235,385,757
(5,799,437)
40,240,577

Total
Interest Charges (Before

269,826,897
53,855,002

Deducting AFUDC - Debt)
T.1.LE. Without AFUDC

5.01 x

C. Percent AFUDC To Net Income Available

for Common Stockholders
AFUDC - Debt
X (1 - Income Tax Rate)

Subtotal
AFUDC - Other

(1,808,891)
0.74655

(1,350,428)
5,799,437

Total

4,449,010

Net Income Available for
Common Stockholders

175,300,028

Percent AFUDC to Available
Net Income

2.54%

Percent Internally Generated Funds

Net Income

Preference Dividends
Common Dividends
AFUDC (Debt & Other)
Depreciation & Amortization
Deferred Income Taxes
Investment Tax Credits

175,300,028
0
(420,000,000)
(8,412,383)
250,924,370
(3,187,448)
0

Other (515,133,800)
Total (520,509,233)
Construction Expenditures

(Excluding AFUDC Other & Debt) 579,601,629
Percent Internally Generated Funds -89.80%

January 2020

Long Term Debt as Percent of Total
Investor Capital
(See calculation in item F. below)

Reconciled Average Retail Amounts

Long Term Debt
Short Term Debt
Preference Stock
Common Equity
Total
% Long Term Debt To Total

% Short Term Debt To Total

On Common Equity

FPSC Adjusted Average Earned
Rate of Return

F. Short Term Debt as Percent of Total Investor Capital

984,358,382
69,672,690

0
1,143,966,248

2,197,997,320

G. FPSC Adjusted Average Jurisdictional Return

Less: Reconciled Average Retail Weighted

Cost Rates For:

Long Term Debt

Short Term Debt

Preference Stock

Customer Deposits

Tax Credits - Weighted Cost
(Common Equity at Midpoint)

Subtotal

Total
Divided by Common Equity Ratio

Jurisdictional Return on Common Equity

Schedule 5

44.78%
3.17%
& H.
FPSC ADJ. PROFORMA
5.27% 5.27%
(1.09) (1.09)
(0.05) (0.05)
0.00 0.00
(0.02) (0.02)
(0.00) (0.00)
(1.16) (1.16)
4.10 4.10
40.86 40.86
10.03% 10.03%




GULF POWER COMPANY

Storm Accrual - Twelve Month to Date

January 2020
Month Year
February 2019
March 2019
April 2019
May 2019
June 2019
July 2019
August 2019
September 2019
October 2019
November 2019
December -+ 2019
January 2020

12 - M-T-D

0
291,663
291,667
291,667
291,667
291,667
291,667
291,667
875,001
291,667
291,667
291,667

3,791,667

Supplemental 1





